Al Zimmerman has submitted a proposal to put a slanting roof on 
this building but funding is still questionable.  Bob Jostad offered to loan Bonanzaville $15,000.00 to 
put a roof on. 
MOTION: 
Glenn Ellingsberg moved and seconded by Brad Nudell to accept Bob Jostad’s promise to loan 
Bonanzaville Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) for a maximum of Five (5) years interest free. 
On roll call vote the motion passed with John Lund, Glenn Ellingsberg, Tom Kenville, Jonathan 
Haux, Harlan Bernstein, Leaha Clarke, Bob Clarke, Elton Solseng, Brad Nudell and Lowell Disrud 
voting yes and Patrick Donegan voting no.